AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. 5 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI: 6 

SECTION 1.  The Board of Supervisors of Lauderdale County, 7 

Mississippi, may, in its discretion, expend fifty percent (50%), 8 

which shall not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 9 

annually during calendar years 2018 and 2019, of the Lauderdale 10 

County Detention Facility and the Hilltop Honor Farm Work Center 11 

(LCDF) nontax inmate telephone service revenue directly from the 12 

LCDF inmate telephone service provider to the Good News Jail and 13